

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1371 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1380 of 2024

=====

LILADHAR RAMDATTAMAL SUNEJA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 01/02/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Let Notice & Notice as to interim relief be issued,
returnable on **20.02.2024**. Ld. APP waives notice for the
respondent State.

Respondent No.2 to be served through the concerned Police
Station.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)